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FINANCIAI, STATEMENT
{in thousaud Tqiik Somoni)

ASSETS:

Cash in hand

NBT Deposi.t Reserves

Balances with other banks and financial institutions

Inans to custorners (Net)

Net iixed anil intangibie assets

Other assels

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQTIITY

LIABILITIES

Payable to banks, financial institutions and Govertunent

Total deposits

Other liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQTIITY

Share'crpital

GeneraI reserves

Other reserves

Retained eamings/iosses

TOTAL EQUITY

31.12.2023

I 10.760

47;620

279,564

684,241

37.358

I 5,520

____l,u5JlQ__

26,952

839,701

71;674

938,327

93,340

7,480

22,804

tt3,l2

236,7J6

1,175,06.1't()t Ar, LIAtllr,r'rlris & EQrrrlY
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INCOME STATEMENT
(in thousantl Tniik Somoni)

Interest income

trnlercEt eq)ense

NtrT INTS,REST INCOME Btr,FOEE PROV-ISION trOR IMPAIT'M4NT I,0SSDS

.Rwvery(provision) for irupairmont losses

NtrT IN'Tf,,RtrStr INCOM-E

Net gain on foreign exchange operations, fes and comtnission

Other income

NET NON.IMEREST INCOME

'OPERATINGINCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES

PROFIT/ (LOSS) BEFORE TAX

Income tax expense

NDT PROFIT/ (LOSS)

31j2.2023

137,357

-t&854

ll8r5$3

x)71

t28,774

32,757

5,444

38.201

-

158,975

-101,768

s7,208

-t5,202

42,005

Chief Execu{ive Officer
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NI]'l' Pl'udcntitl norm
31.r2.2023

Syrnbol Actull NB'I'nornr \ra rinnce

CiiPilal Adcquacy Rrtios Kl.t 23.66% t2.00% 1t.66%

Llapital A(lequacy l{atios Kl,2 18.5 l% 10.00% 8.51%

Capital Adequacy Ratios'lier One Kr.3 20.36n1t 8.00% 12.3(i%,

Liquidity Rrtios K2.l 6t.22% 30.00% 31.22%

l\,larirnum risk Per Large llort'olver K3. I 15.30%, 20.00% -4.700,b

Muimuur risk per sum of Large Bortorvers K3.2 0.15 3 -2.8

Maximuur risk pcr Sharehokler K4.l 0.53% 2,00% 1.4'70,h

Maxiuutr Risk per sutn of Shtreholclers lK4.2 l.39Vo 10.00% -8.61o

Flquity Irlvestutelll s
[.J 01000/6 10.000/i) - 10.009i,

Aggrcgatc opcll long F'X liosition
K6.l 4.05'% 20.0096 -15.95or'o

Aggrcgrlc ol)crr sllorl lX position K6.l . 0.00% 20.009/o -20.00%

Aggregare open long FX position, canvertible cunency K6.L1 3.1 lt96 l0.00ozi, -(t,l\?ok

Aggregate open short FX.position, convertible cunency K6.1.2. 0.00o/o 10.000/6 -10.009/o

Aggregate open long FX position, non-convertible curretrcy K6. r.3. Lt.870 10.00% -9.t3%

Aggregate open short FX position, non'convertible cnrency K6.1.4. 0.00% t 0,009/o - 1 0.0091,

Aggregate open long FX position, separate currency' converlible currency K6.2.r 2.50o/o 8.00,u, -5.509/o

Aggregate open short FX position, separatc currency, convertible currency K6.2.2. 0.00% 8.00% -8.00%

Agetregate open long FX position, separate cuneDcy' non+onvertible

currerlcy
K6.2.3, 0.87vo 8.00% -7.13o/o

A,ggregate open short FX position, sepamte currency, non-convertible

rurr'ency
K6.2.4. 0,00% 8,00% -rJ.00%
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